Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd  Add: Building 4, HEDY Park, No.63, Punan Road, Huangpu Dist, Guangzhou, CN.
Email: market@aipu-elec.com      Tel: 86-20-84206763     Fax: 86-20-84206762     HOTLINE: 400-811-8032        Website: http://en.aipulnion.com/
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.  Version: A/2   Date:2020-09-01   Page 1 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FK3-XXXXXE3 Series
Typical Features
◆Wide Input Voltage Range ( 2:1), Output Power 3W
◆High Efficiency up to 86%

(%)
Nominal Range
Voltage
(VDC)
Current(mA)
MAX./Min.
Full load
Typ.
No Load
Typ.
uF mVp-p Min. Typ.
FK3-05S05E3
5 4.5-9
5 600 801 38 2200 100 73 75
FK3-05S09E3 9 333 769 54 1000 100 72 74
FK3-05S12E3 12 250 763 39 1000 100 77 79
FK3-05S15E3 15 200 829 50 680 100 74 76
FK3-12S05E3
12 9 - 18
5 600 316 6 2200 100 77 79
FK3-12S12E3 12 250 306 18 1000 100 80 82
FK3-12S15E3 15 200 314 25 680 100 80 82
FK3-12S24E3 24 125 313 29 330 100 79 81
FK3-24S3V3E3
24 18 - 36
3.3 600 110 12 2700 100 72 74
FK3-24S05E3 5 600 157 6 2200 100 76 78
FK3-24S12E3 12 250 152 4 1000 100 81 83
FK3-24S15E3 15 200 148 5 680 100 84 86
FK3-24S24E3 24 125 146 11 470 100 84 86
FK3-48S05E3
48 36 - 75
5 600 77 2 2200 100 80 82
FK3-48S12E3 12 250 74 1 1000 100 84 86
FK3-48S15E3 15 200 78 6 470 100 82 84
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd  Add: Building 4, HEDY Park, No.63, Punan Road, Huangpu Dist, Guangzhou, CN.
Email: market@aipu-elec.com      Tel: 86-20-84206763     Fax: 86-20-84206762     HOTLINE: 400-811-8032        Website: http://en.aipulnion.com/
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.  Version: A/2   Date:2020-09-01   Page 2 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FK3-XXXXXE3 Series
FK3-48S24E3 24 125 74 6 470 100 84 86
FK3-05D05E3
5 4.5 - 9
±5 ±300 811 47 1000 100 72 74
FK3-05D12E3 ±12 ±125 807 41 680 150 72 74
FK3-05D15E3 ±15 ±100 876 51 470 100 70 72
FK3-12D05E3
12 9 - 18
±5 ±300 316 7 2200 100 77 79
FK3-12D12E3 ±12 ±125 302 17 1000 100 81 83
FK3-12D15E3 ±15 ±100 313 22 330 100 78 80
FK3-24D05E3
24 18 - 36
±5 ±300 156 10 2200 100 78 80
FK3-24D12E3 ±12 ±125 141 10 680 100 83 85
FK3-24D15E3 ±15 ±100 144 10 470 100 84 86
*FK3-48D05E3
48 36 - 75
±5 ±300 82 4.5 1000 100 77 79
*FK3-48D12E3 ±12 ±125 78 5 470 100 80 82
*FK3-48D15E3 ±15 ±100 78 6 330 100 80 82
1. “*” are models being developing;
2. To ensure this module operate efficiently and reliably, the minimum output load could not be less than 10% of the nominal
load during operation. If the actual output power is too small, please connect a resistor in parallel at the output, the resistance
recommended equal to 10% nominal power;